WAPELLO COUNTY BOARD PROCEEDINGS

DATE: 9-9-2022 TIME: 9:32 a.m.

PRESENT: Jerry Parker, Chair; Brian Morgan, Vice Chair; Wayne Huit, Supervisor; Kelly Spurgeon, Auditor; Chad Drury, Ottumwa Courier via Zoom; Jeff Skalberg, County Engineer; Don Phillips, County Sheriff; Rick Tebbs, Conservation.

Chair Parker opened the meeting. Supervisor Huit moved, seconded by Vice Chair Morgan to approve the agenda. Motion carried.

Vice Chair Morgan moved, seconded by Supervisor Huit to approve minutes from the July 19, 2022 & July 26, 2022 board meeting. Motion carried.

Vice Chair Morgan moved, seconded by Supervisor Huit to approve extension of Farm Ground Contract to Jason Rogers. Motion carried.

Supervisor Huit moved, seconded by Vice Chair Morgan to approve 2022-2023 Wapello County/City of Ottumwa Law Enforcement Center Maintenance Budget. Motion carried.

Vice Chair Morgan moved, seconded by Supervisor Huit to appoint Brittany Canaday to the Wellness Committee. Motion carried.

Vice Chair Morgan moved, seconded by Supervisor Huit to approve Request for Payroll Approval – New hire for Lily Frazier, Communications Specialist, Sheriff's Office effective 8-15-2022 at \$20.50 per hour. Motion carried.

Supervisor Huit moved, seconded by Vice Chair Morgan to approve Request for Payroll Approval – New Hire for Desire' Vose, Communications Specialist, Sheriff's Office effective 7-25-2022 at \$20.50 per hour. Motion carried.

Vice Chair Morgan moved, seconded by Supervisor Huit to approve Request for Payroll Approval – New Hire for Amy Smith, Clerk II, Motor Vehicle effective 8-8-2022 at \$16.55 per hour. Motion carried.

Vice Chair Morgan moved, seconded by Supervisor Huit to approve Request for Payroll Approval – New Hire for Austin Roe, Technician, Conservation effective 8-15-2022 at \$42,716.92 per year. Motion carried.

Claims in the amount of \$749,487.82 and payroll in the amount of \$424,826.32 were approved.

9:43 a.m. Vice Chair Morgan moved, seconded by Supervisor Huit to adjourn. Motion carried.

ATTEST:	
Kelly Spurgeon	Jerry Parker, Chair
Wapello County Auditor	Board of Supervisors